(Rupees One Only) each ("the Equity Shares") at a premium of Rs.3/- (being not less than the price 
calculated in terms of ICDR Regulations) to Investors on a preferential basis. 

C. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such securities 

Rs. 1,90,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lakhs Only)  

D. Intention of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer: 

None of the Promoters/directors/ Key managerial person intend to subscribe to the preferential Issue 
of Equity Shares. 

E. Pricing of Securities to be issued: